one Share (being the price equivalent to 105% of the Average Closing Price of the Shares
for the fi ve consecutive market days on which the Shares were traded on the SGX-
ST immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date), the maximum amount of funds
required for the purchase of 90,181,586 Shares is approximately S$179,722,883.

 2.7.4 Illustrative Financial Effects

  The fi nancial effects on the Company and the Group arising from purchases or acquisitions
of Shares which may be made pursuant to the proposed Share Purchase Mandate will
depend on, inter alia, the aggregate number of Shares purchased or acquired and the
consideration paid at the relevant time.

  For illustrative purposes only and on the basis of the assumptions set out in paragraphs
2.7.2 and 2.7.3 above, the fi nancial effects on the consolidated fi nancial statements of
the Company and the Group for the fi nancial year ended 31 December 2017 based on a
purchase or acquisition of Shares by the Company of up to 10% of the total number of its
issued Shares would have been as follows:

Group Company
Before Share

Purchase
S$’000

After Share
Purchase

S$’000

Before Share
Purchase

S$’000

After Share
Purchase

S$’000

Total equity 4,875,727 4,696,004 3,168,868 2,989,145

Net assets attributable to
 owners of the Company 4,024,918 3,845,195 3,168,868 2,989,145

Intangible assets and goodwill 19,626 19,626 – –

Current assets 1,382,859 1,203,136(2) 3,146,572  2,966,849(2)

Current liabilities 1,430,850 1,430,850 686,859 686,859

Total borrowings 3,480,935 3,480,935 532,300 532,300

Cash and cash equivalents 535,249 499,304(2) 42,614 6,669(2)

Number of issued and paid-up
 Shares excluding treasury
 shares (’000) 901,816 811,634 901,816 811,634

Weighted average number of
 Shares (’000) 901,816 811,634 901,816 811,634

Net profi t attributable to
 owners of the Company 98,866 98,866 6,356 6,356

Financial Ratios:

Basic earnings per Share (S$) 0.11 0.12 N.A. N.A.

Net asset value per Share (S$) 4.46 4.74 3.51 3.68

Net gearing(1) (times) 0.61 0.64 0.15 0.18

7

  Notes:

  (1) Net gearing means the ratio of total borrowings net of cash and cash equivalents to total equity net of
intangible assets and goodwill.

  (2) For illustration purposes, the purchase is assumed to be funded via a combination of cash, and other
internal resources such as short-term investments in equity securities and mutual funds.

  Shareholders should note that the fi nancial effects set out above, based on the